PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3121885

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WOOD GROUP ESP, INC.	05/18/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GE OIL & GAS ESP, INC.
Street Address:	5500 SE 59TH STREET
City:	OKLAHOMA CITY
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA
Postal Code:	73135

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 32

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6457522
Patent Number:	6547003
Patent Number:	6468058
Patent Number:	6457531
Patent Number:	6450782
Patent Number:	6598681
Patent Number:	6602059
Patent Number:	6595295
Patent Number:	6837621
Patent Number:	6857781
Patent Number:	6814148
Patent Number:	7150600
Patent Number:	7066248
Patent Number:	7624795
Patent Number:	7069985
Patent Number:	7048046
Patent Number:	7370697
Patent Number:	7174957
Patent Number:	7343967
Patent Number:	7236910
Patent Number:	7191067
503075281	

PATENT

503075281 REEL: 034454 FRAME: 0658

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7296622
Patent Number:	7357186
Patent Number:	7344356
Patent Number:	7462225
Patent Number:	7461692
Patent Number:	7841826
Patent Number:	6461115
Patent Number:	6666269
Patent Number:	6684956
Patent Number:	7208855
Patent Number:	7367400

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (405)239-6651

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 405-235-7700

Email: IPmail@crowedunlevy.com

Correspondent Name: DAVID M. SULLIVAN

Address Line 1: 324 NORTH ROBINSON AVENUE, SUITE 100

Address Line 2: BRANIFF BUILDING

Address Line 4: OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 73102

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID M. SULLIVAN
SIGNATURE:	/David M. Sullivan/
DATE SIGNED:	11/25/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=GE Name Change#page1.tif source=GE Name Change#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 034454 FRAME: 0659

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "WOOD GROUP ESP, INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "WOOD GROUP ESP, INC." TO "GE OIL & GAS

ESP, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF MAY,

A.D. 2011, AT 3:37 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2282037 8100

110570703

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTICATION: 8772026

DATE: 05-18-11

PATENT REEL: 034454 FRAME: 0660

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:37 PM 05/18/2011 FILED 03:37 PM 05/18/2011 SRV 110570703 - 2282037 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

Wood Group ESP, Inc. (hereinafter called the "corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation, by the unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorpora	ation of
Wood Group ESP, Inc.	be
amended by changing the First	Article
thereof so that, as amended, said Article sh	all be and read
as follows:	1
"The name of the corporation is GE Oil & C	Sas ESP, Inc."

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the stockholders have given unanimous written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by Gareth Carl Ford, its Chief Executive Officer, this _____ day of _____, 2011.

Mame: Gareth Carl Ford Title: Chief Executive Officer

> PATENT REEL: 034454 FRAME: 0661

RECORDED: 11/25/2014